

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN SLP(C) NO. 21875/2003

N.T.R.UNIV. OF HEALTH SCIENCES & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

Versus

A. RAJ KARAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the names of RR 7 AND 8 from the array of parties)
(With office report dt. 11.9.2007)

Date: 18/09/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner (s)

MR. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raj gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The names of Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners. IA stands allowed accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master