

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21875/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2003 in WA No. 415/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. RAJ KARAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10156 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9461 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 13/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv.
Ms. Pooja,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti
service and as a last chance served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.
List the matter on 18th July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar