

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21875/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2003 in WA No. 415/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
AT HYDERABAD)

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. RAJ KARAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10156 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9461 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted. Hence no further time can be granted by this
Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved
respondents.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar