

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21875/2003

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. RAJ KARAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10156 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9461 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

Mr. T.V.George ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Deleted.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

ns

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21875/2003

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. RAJ KARAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10156 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9461 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Deleted.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

ns