

,ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21875/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2003 in WA No.415/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. RAJ KARAN REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10156 of 2007
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 9461 of 2007
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 14/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Mrs. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master