

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4760 OF 2010

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES & .. APPELLANT(S)
ANR.

Versus

A. RAJ KARAN REDDY & ORS. .. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 4761/2010

C.A. No. 4762/2010

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 30, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.4760/2010N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES & ANR. Appellant(s)
VERSUS

A. RAJ KARAN REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(AS PER DIRECTION C.A. NO. 4760 OF 2010 WAS LISTED ON 11.07.2017 IN
COURT NO. 8 AS ITEM NO. 104 SHALL NOT BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR.
JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4761/2010 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 4762/2010 (XII-A)

Date : 30-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. G. Pramod Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumr Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as infructuous.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)

AR CUM PS

Signed order is placed on the file.

(JAGDISH CHANDER)

BRANCH OFFICER